

SC No.19/2024
State Vs. Rajesh & Ors.
FIR No.399 /2022

11.03.2024

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All three accused persons namely Rajesh, Sudhir and Sourabh are present on bail.

Sh. Rajiv Pratap Singh, Ld. LAC for all accused persons.

IO/ASI Bijender Kumar in person.

Sh. Daljit Singh, proxy for Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Counsel for complainant.

PWs Manju and Chiranjivi are present, but they are discharged unexamined at the request of both the sides. The witnesses are bound down for next date.

Put up for PE on **04.04.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/11.03.2024