

SC No.19/2024
State Vs. Rajesh & Ors.
FIR No.399 /2022

10.05.2024

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Rajesh, Sudhir and Sourabh are present on bail in person.
Sh. Mahesh Sharma and Sh. Charanjit Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
Ms. Sangita Jain, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
IO/ASI Bijender in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of all accused persons.

It is stated by counsel for complainant Ms. Sangita Jain that she has moved a transfer application for transfer of the cross case which is pending in the court of Ms. Surabhi Sharma Vats, Ld. ASJ, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi, in one court and till the transfer of the cross case, the witnesses may not be examined in this case. Ld. Counsel for accused persons has no objection if the case is adjourned. Accordingly, PW Ms. Manju and Charanjeevi are discharged unexamined today.

Put up for PE on 16.07.2024.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/10.05.2024