

SC No.19/2024
State Vs. Rajesh & Ors.
FIR No.399/2022

25.09.2024

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All accused persons Rajesh, Sudhir and Saurav are present on bail.

Sh. Charanjit Singh and Ms. Abhilasha Mishra, Ld. Counsel for all three accused persons.

Sh. Daljeet Singh, proxy for Ms. Sangita Jain, Counsel for complainant.

It is stated by proxy counsel for complainant that transfer application of the cross FIR is pending adjudication.

Put up for further proceedings / PE on **12.11.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/25.09.2024