

SC No. 19/2024
State Vs. Rajesh And Ors.
FIR No. 399 /2022

12.11.2024

Present : Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for
the State.

All accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Charanjit
Singh.

Neither any transfer application is moved before this court nor any transfer order is produced from the side of complainant nor any proof is filed from the side of complainant that any such transfer application has been moved before any court though, submissions are being made since 04.04.2024, on each and every date that the transfer application is moved and pending adjudication. Due to the submissions of the counsel for complainant, the matter get adjourned on each and every date and is being delayed unnecessarily. Counsel for accused submits that he is not aware of filing of any such transfer application nor having any notice. In such circumstances, matter is adjourned for examination of the prosecution witness.

Put up for PE on **03.12.2024**. Public witnesses be
summoned.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/12.11.2024