

SC No.19/2024
State Vs. Rajesh & Ors.
FIR No.399/2022

03.12.2024

Present : Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajesh, Sudhir and Sourabh are present on bail.
Sh. Charanjit Singh and Ms. Abhilasha Mishra, Ld. Counsels for all the accused persons.
Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for complainant Ms. Sangeeta Jain that she has not moved any transfer application. Hence, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP proceeded to record the evidence of PW-1 Mrs. Manju in chief partly. Her further examination-in-chief is deferred at her request as she submits that she is having the footage of the incident but the same was not taken by the IO. She submits that she will produce the said footage on the next date alongwith the Certificate under Section 65-B of Evidence Act. She is bound down for next date.

PW Chiranjivi is present, but at request of Ld. Substitute PP for State he is discharged unexamined today. He be summoned for next date.

Put up for further examination-in-chief of PW-1/RPE on **17.01.2025**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/03.12.2024