

SC No.19/2024
State Vs. Rajesh & Ors.
FIR No.399/2022
PS Vivek Vihar

17.01.2025

Present : Sh. Indresh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP
for State.

All three accused persons namely accused Rajesh,
Sudhir and Saurav are present on bail alongwith Ld.
Counsel Sh. Charanjeet Singh.

Sh. Daljeet Singh, proxy for Ms. Sangeeta Jain,
Counsel for complainant.

PW-1 Manju is not present. Adjournment requested
by Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Put up for examination-in-chief of PW-1/RPE on
13.02.2025.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/17.01.2025