

SC No.19/2024
State Vs. Rajesh & Ors.
FIR No.399/2022
PS Vivek Vihar

13.02.2025

Present : Sh. Indresh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP
for State.

Accuse Rajesh, Sudhir and Sourabh are present on
bail.

Sh. Charanjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons.

Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PWs Chiranjeevi and Manju are present. However,
both the parties submit that the matter is likely to be settled
whereafter they will move to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for
quashing of FIR. Hence, PWs Chiranjeevi and Manju are
discharged unexamined today.

At joint request, put up for further proceedings on
08.04.2025.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/13.02.2025