

SC 19/2024
State Vs. Rajesh & Ors.
FIR No.399/2022
PS Vivek Vihar

08.05.2025

Present : Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rajesh and Saurabh are present on bail.
Accused Sudhir is absent.
Sh. Charanjit Singh, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that he shall file an appropriate application today itself for seeking exemption of accused Sudhir from his personal appearance for today. However, no application is there on record so far.

Issue NBWs against accused Sudhir through SHO concerned, for **06.06.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/08.05.2025