

SC 19/2024
State Vs. Rajesh & Ors.
FIR No.399/2022
PS Vivek Vihar

09.05.2025

File taken up today on an application moved on behalf of accused Sudhir seeking cancellation of NBWs.

Present : Sh. Indresh Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Charanjit Singh, Ld. Counsel for
accused/applicant Sudhir alongwith the accused.

Heard. Application perused.

It is submitted that applicant/accused could not appear in the court as his wife was admitted in hospital, however no document has been placed on record in this regard. Ld. Counsel for accused seeks some time to furnish supporting documents.

At request of the counsel for accused, put up for consideration on the application on 13.05.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/09.05.2025