

SC 19/2024
STATE VS. RAJESH & ORS.
FIR NO.399/2022
PS VIVEK VIHAR

06.06.2025

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
All three accused persons Rajesh, Saurabh and
Sudhir are present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsels
Sh. Charanjit Singh and Sh. Rajeev Thampi.
Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

It is jointly submitted that the parties have amicably
settled the matter out of the court and they wish to file quashing
petition in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

On joint request, put up for further proceedings on
02.09.2025. Longer date has been given on joint request.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/06.06.2025