

SC 19/2024
STATE Vs. RAJESH AND ORS.
FIR No. 399/2022
PS (Vivek Vihar)

02.09.2025

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
All three accused on bail with Ms. Vidhi Jain, Proxy
Counsel.
Sh. Neeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

It is jointly submitted by the parties that they have already filed a petition for quashing of the present FIR and another connected/cross- FIR bearing no. 398/2022 before the Hon'ble High Court which would be listed within this week, hence, at joint request put up for further proceedings on **26.09.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/02.09.2025