

SC 19/2024
STATE Vs. RAJESH AND ORS.
FIR No. 399/2022
PS (Vivek Vihar)

19.12.2025

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
All three accused present on bail.
Sh. Parv Passi, Proxy Counsel for all the accused.

It is submitted that the petition for quashing of the present FIR could not be listed before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi due to certain objections and has to be filed afresh.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **30.01.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/19.12.2025