

SC 19/2024
STATE VS. RAJESH & ORS.
FIR NO.399/2022
PS VIVEK VIHAR

30.01.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the
State.
Accused Rajesh, Sudhir and Sourabh on bail.

The accused persons seek adjournment by stating
that their counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
16.03.2026.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/30.01.2026