

SC 19/2024
STATE Vs. RAJESH AND ORS.
FIR NO. 399/2022
PS Vivek Vihar

17.04.2026

Present : Sh. Sobit, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.
Ms. Vidhi Jain, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Accused Rajesh, Sudhir and Saurabh on bail with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Varun Verma.

It is stated by the counsels for the complainant and the
accused persons that the quashing petition is still pending before the
Hon'ble High Court.

At request, put up for further proceedings on 21.05.2026.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/17.04.2026